## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution	n Date
TZU-JUNG LAN			06/07/2011	
KUANG-JUNG LIN			06/07/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	KWANG YANG	G YANG MOTOR CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 35 WANSIN	NG STREET, SANMIN DISTRICT		
City:	KAOHSIUNG C	ITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
[		Num	ber	
	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	уре	Num 3158384	ber	
Property Ty Application Number:	<b>ype</b>		ber	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	ype 13 E DATA	3158384	ber	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype 13	9158384		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	ype 13 5 DATA (000)000-0 be sent via US Ma	3158384 0000 ail when the fax attempt is unsucces		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	ype 13 E DATA (000)000-0 be sent via US Ma 714-390-93	3158384 0000 ail when the fax attempt is unsucces 373		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	ype 13 5 DATA (000)000-0 be sent via US Ma 714-390-93 evonscjc@	3158384 0000 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 373 2gmail.com		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	ype 13 5 DATA (000)000-0 be sent via US Ma 714-390-93 evonscjc@	3158384 0000 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 373 ogmail.com J CHIANG		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ype 13 E DATA (000)000-0 be sent via US Ma 714-390-93 evonscjc@ : CHENG-JU P.O. Box 7	3158384 0000 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 373 ogmail.com J CHIANG		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype 13 E DATA (000)000-0 be sent via US Ma 714-390-93 evonscjc@ : CHENG-JU P.O. Box 7 Chino, CAI	3158384 0000 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 373 0gmail.com J CHIANG 66		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ype 13 E DATA (000)000-0 be sent via US Ma 714-390-93 evonscjc@ : CHENG-JU P.O. Box 7 Chino, CAI • NUMBER:	3158384 0000 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 373 0gmail.com J CHIANG 66 LIFORNIA 91708		

7

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

I/We, Lan, Tzu-jung; Lin, Kuang-jung, whose residence and post office address is as stated below next to my name, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Auxiliary Tool for Assembling and

Disassembling Spark Plug

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_,

Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_.

★ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>June 7, 2011</u> and

Whereas, <u>KWANG YANG MOTOR CO., LTD.</u> a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No.35</u>, <u>Wansing St., Sanmin District</u>, <u>Kaohsiung</u> <u>City</u>, <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We/I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, We/I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 7 day of June , 2011, at Kaohsiung, Taiwan

124 Jung Low

Name: Lan, Tzu-jung Address: 9F.-1, No.263, Wenkang Rd., Zuoying Dist., Kaohsiung City 813, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Kuomg-Jung Lin

Name: Lin, Kuang-jung Address: No.9, Ln. 11, Daquan St., Gangshan Dist., Kaohsiung City 820, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

PAT-1238/TP100180-US

PATENT REEL: 026429 FRAME: 0405

**RECORDED: 06/11/2011**